TOWN OF YACOLT

INCORPORATED

YACOLT, WASH. 98675

RESOLUTION NO. 155

WHEREAS; The State of Washington has passed a law stating that all counties, cities and towns in the State of Washington must have a plan for solid waste disposal,

THEREFOR BE IT RESOLVED; That the Town of Yacolt endorses a joint study for development of such a joint plan for Solid Waste Management, as required by RCW 70.95.080, and endorses an application to be made by the Clark County Regional Planning Council on behalf of Clark County, City of Vancouver and other incorporated cities and towns in Clark County for financial assistance from the State of Washington under 70.95.130 in conducting such a joint study through a consultant to be retained by Regional for such bodies, said joint study to be for all Clark County, both incorporated and unincorporated portions thereof, and the Town of Yacolt hereby pledges it's full cooperation to Clark County, the other cities and towns and the Regional Planning Council in working with such consultant, and pledges city staff time, if available, to said study as the Town's share of the cost of such study.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED; That upon receipt of such joint study, the Town of Yacolt will participate with Clark County in preparing a joint County-City Plan for Solid Waste Management as contemplated at RCW 70.95.080 (2), and said plan to be based on said study.

DATED AT YACOLT, WASHINGTON	Starta adacob C. a. Scott
AYES: Of Serson Piliteston	Sluff ademo Demeth a Jacobs C. G. Sport
NAYES: NONE	
ABSENT: NONE	
•	APPROVED This /St Day of October, 1971

MAYOR Mm, D. Baker

ATTEST: Sat Trelises

Treas.-clerk